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SHRI P RAMACHANDRAN Government has not increased the pnce so far (Interruptions)

MR SPEAKER He has mentioned in the written statement that they have been pressing, but the Government has not so far agreed
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SHRI P RAMACHANDRAN Compared to the increase m the prices of the inputs of coal production, the rise
m the price of coal is not adequate That is why we are facing difficulties with regard to meeting the deficit of the coal industry

DR B N SINGH It is tho habit of the public sector undertakings that whenever the cost of production goes up, the thmkmg is to raise the prices of the products I would like to know from the Minister (Interruptions)

MR SPEAKER You are not mte rested m hearing the answei

DR B N SINGH If there is any thinking on the part of the Government to raise the price of -oal and before he does so is he going to appoint a committee of economists to go mto the working of the coal industry and suggest to the government how the wastage which is continuing can be stopped and loopholes plug gcd*

SHRI P RAMACHANDRAN Recently the government has appointed a committee—what is called the Baweja Committee which has nade certain recommendations with regard to coal and they are being examined b\ the government

One of the recommendations is that in the course of the next 4-5 years, by Implementing certain recommendations a saving of Rs 10 ner tonne can be effected

For the information of the House
I may give the following figures

After nationalisation the price increase is only 72 per cent whereas the pricesof inputs have gone up like this

Wage level has gone up by 188 per cent,

Explosives, power and another things—by 58—148 per cent

Price of mining equipment-bet ween 40 to 80 ppr tent Like that,
m all sectors of inputs in coal production prices have gone up That is why we have tried to analyse the problems and implement certain recommendations of the Baweja Committee
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SHRI P RAMACHANDRAN So far the Government has not increased the price of coal When we come to such conclusions, we will always bear in mind what the hon Member has said

MR SPEAKER Shn Gurcharan
Singh Tohra—not here Shn Basant Singh Khalsa—he is also not here Shri Kailash Prakash

Regularisation of senior Economic'
Investigators

*353 SHRI KAILASH PRAKASH
Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state

(a) whether the Delhi High Court ga\e a judgement on 10th December, 1974 regarding the regularisation of the services of Senior Economic Investigators 1*1 the P’anning Commission,

(b) if so, whether it has been implemented; if not, why implementation has been so much delayed, and


27 Oral Answer* AUGUST 9, 1978 Oral Am otr* 28

(c) whether Government are contemplating to implement the judgement by changing the rules with retrospective effect?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI): (a) Yes Sir.

(b) It has been implemented.
(c) No Sir.

tow : *fr£nrc tvsrrfw
^ snhiPT 1973 H y

*rtfw» sfrnt tt irnm sprr Pptt ipit
*jt stf aft pftn nf*rf «̂r r̂, *rt fiRn ift fartrT Tprr «rr 1 »r 1 ^71 n qfarfa
|wr ^ wryTT qr fourr * sW>?

*pt stpwth \va. h j vff ’far frrt TO »r$ aft far ?TT% 'fr 'flf qtfair* sri faq to $ 1 srf t r # tfaprr fgrqrr far Tret T*?*r* fan mir, A stott *p#y k w tt f> f% *rf h w n  *rô  far*r wn
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Attack on Harijans in Kanjhawala
f

*354. SHRI M. N. GOVINDAN
NAIR:

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN:
"Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the report appeared in ‘Times of India’ dated the 8th July, 1978 under the heading “Land owners attack Harijan tillers in Kanjhawala” ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and Government’s reaction thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Statement is laid on the table of the House.

Statement
Ever since the allotment of land to

120 families of Harijans/landless persons in village Kanjhawala, Nan<<loi Block, Delhi in 1970, there has been resentment amongst the landlords who want to use this land for grazing cattle. This had also been the .*-ubject mattrr of dispute in Courts. In November 1977, police protection was provided to the Harijans to cultivate their lands. Police arrangements wt*rp al?o mado in July 1978 to enable the Harijans to plough their lands

On 7.7,1978, some non-Harnan
L.ind-owners armed with lathis attacked the Harijans and obstj uft>'d them from ploughing their lands, as a result of which 4 ftarijans and 2 non-Harijans were injured. Two Harijan women wore injured when the non-Harijans entered a house and threw stones at the inmates. The injured persons were sent to the hospital. where they were given medical aid

Two casps, under FIR. No 578 under sections 147. 148. 149, 427. 323
IP.C and FI.R. No. 579 under sec-
tionc 147, J48 149. 452. 323 I.P.C.
wcrr* registered at P.S. Nanfiloj in connection with these incidents. 23 non-Harijans were arrested.

The ploughing operations have since been completed by the Harijans. A close watch is being kept on the situation by the authorities.

SHRI M. N. GOVINDAN NAIR:
Since it was discussed yesterday I want to ask only one question: Whether government will take immediate

